

Ej 32/2024
(WBPS01-000061-2024)

Order No 15
03-09-2025

Today is fixed for further hearing petition u/Sec 7(2) of WBPT Act afresh.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files an application under Order VI rule 17 read with section 151 C.P. Code.

Copies served with objection.

Let it be kept with the record.

Let the suit be fixed on 03-12-2025 for hg of the petition under Order VI rule 17 read with section 151 C.P. Code first.

W.O. if any in the meantime.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)