

Ej 32/2024
(WBPS01-000061-2024)

Order No 16
03-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order VI rule 17 read with section 151 C.P. Code first.

Both sides file hazira.

Defendant files Written Objection against the plaintiff application under Order Vi rule 17 of CPC.

Copy not served and attached herewith.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition, praying for withdraw the rent, which was deposited by the defendant.

Let all be kept with the record.

As Ld P.O. is under order of transfer, matter is adjourned today.

Matter is fixed on 06-03-2026 for hearing of the petition under Order VI rule 17 read with section 151 C.P. Code first.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)